g41102
FIRST EXTENSION TO THE CONTRACTS BETWEEN

CENTER FOR INDEPENDENT LIVING OF NORTH CENTRAL FLORIDA AND CITY
OF GAINESVILLE

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this day of
2005 by and between the CITY OF GAINESVILLE, (“CITY"), a municipal corporation
organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and Center for Independent Living of
North Central Florida (CIL-NCF), (“CONTRACTOR?”).

WHEREAS, the CITY originally entered into a Contract for provision of the
Certification and Re-certification of ADA Eligibility, Travel Training, and Disability
Sensitivity Training Workshop with the CONTRACTOR dated on April 29, 2004; and
amended to add ADA Paratransit Eligibility Determination, ADA Paratransit Field
Certifications and Ride Audits dated 10 December, 2004;and

WHEREAS, the Contract allows for additional one year extensions contingent
upon the satisfactory performance of the CONTRACTOR; and

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR desire to exercise the first
extension provision of that Agreement all Amendments thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Unless terminated earlier, as provided for under the Agreement, the
Agreement is extended until April 30, 2006 under the same terms and
conditions as the original Agreement and all Amendments thereto with the

following modification:

Section 2 (Contract Price) of the Contract for Travel Training for
Consumers will be as follows:

» Replace the entire paragraph of the original contract and replace it
with the paragraph below:

“Contract Price. Training is offered to CITY for its RTS riders at $35 per hour for
up to fifteen (15) hours per consumer. Five (5) additional hours may be
approved on a case by case basis. A minimum of one and a maximum of three
consumers may participate in training at one time. The cost of the training
includes instruction time; liability coverage for the instructor, guidebook, follow-up
and retraining up to one (1) hour per person within 12 months after training is

completed.”



2. This Extension, when executed, together with the originall Agreement and
all Amendments thereto constitute the entire agreement between the

parties.
WITNESS: CIL-NCF.
BY: :
William D. Kennedy, Executive Director
WITNESS: CITY OF GAINESVILLE

BY:
Barbara Lipscomb, Interim City Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND
LEGALITY

Gainesville City Attorney’s Office



